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Operating data based on ambient conditions

Volume flow aftercooler (at 1000 mbar):

Discharge temperature aftercooler:

Aftercooler demanded heat-reject:

Aftercooler condensate dropout:

89.4

40

2.1

0.3

MCFD

°C

kW

kg/h

104

1.9

0.6

°F

BTU/s

lb/h

Suction pressure: 0.69 10.0bar(g) psi(g)

Suction temperature: 24 75°C °F

Press. loss before stage:

Press. loss after MPV:

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.0

bar

bar

psi

psi

Final pressure: 8.96 130.0bar(g) psi(g)

Volume flow (suction): 52.6 MCFD

Relative humidity: 100 %

Oil pipe pressure loss: 1.00 14.5bar psi

Mass flow (suction): 1.29 kg/min 2.8 lb/min

Volume flow (standard):

Mass flow (standard):

53.0

1.30 2.9

MCFD

kg/min lb/min

Standard conditions of selected flow 
(volume, mass):

Selection mode:

Selection mode and optimized type

Required volume flow of 53.0 MCFD

1.614 bar; 23.9 °C; 60 % r.F.
Suction conditions

1.279

Gas type: Natural gas H

Isentropic exponent (suction cond.):

Molar weight (dry): 19.042

Compressibility factor (suction cond.):

Compressibility factor (standard cond.):

0.996

0.996

g/mol

Ambient data

Ambient temperature: 29

13.42

85

bar(a)

°C

psi(a)

°F

0.925Atmospheric pressure:
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Screw compressor data

NK40-GasScrew compressor type:

BeltDrive:

Built-in volume ratio:

Optimal volume ratio: 4.08

4.08 (standard)

Driveshaft speed:

Male rotor speed:

Shaft power consumption:

Torque:

Mass moment of inertia:

7184

7184

9.9

13

8

rpm

rpm

13.3

9.7

2.7

kW

Nm

kg*cm²

bhp

lb-ft

lb*in²

Discharge temperature:

Dew point (discharge):

80

48

176

118

°C

°C

°F

°F

without gear boxGear ratio:

Tip speed (MRS): 24.1 m/s

Volumetric efficiency: 84.0 %

Specific power: 0.19 kW/MCFD 0.25 bhp/MCFD

Oil data

Oil volume flow:

Oil injection temperature:

Oil heat rejected:

Separator load:

14

63

6.6

76

3.6

146

6.2

l/min

°C

kW

%

gal/min

°F

BTU/s

Recommended oil viscosity class ISO VG:

Power consumption is based on an oil and operting temperature of at least 50 °C. At colder operating 
conditions the required power consumption can be much larger.

ISO VG 100
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Curves of optimized type at standard conditions: NK40-Gas; Vi=4.1; without gear box
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